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Title |, Part C
Education of Migratory Children

The California Department of Education (CDE) provides subgrants to
eligible Migrant Education Program (MEP) regions and districts, as
determined by the State Board of Education. These subgrants are used

to provide supplemental instructional and support services for eligible
migrant students.

Funding Is provided to each MEP subgrantee based on a standardized
formula.



Title |, Part C
Eligibility for Services

Students ages 3 to 21 (without a high school diploma) who have
been identified as eligible for the MEP by the local MEP region or
local educational agency (LEA).

The participating nonprofit private schools must be (located within
the geographic area served by the local MEP region or LEA.
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Title I, Part C and Nonprofit Private Schools

The CDE, MEP regions and MEP LEAs assist participating
nonprofit private schools in identifying eligible migrant students.

MEP regions and LEAs follow federal guidance in the identification
and recruitment of migrant students; therefore, MEP-funded
subgrantees are the only entities that identify eligible migrant
children.




Title |, Part C and Nonprofit Private Schools (Cont.)

ldentified migrant students in nonprofit private schools receive
MEP equitable services through respective MEP LEAS.

MEP LEAs may not allocate MEP funds directly to nonprofit

private schools. Instead, MEP'LEAS must provide services and
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Title I, Part C
Authorized Use of Funds

Funds are used to provide targeted supplemental services for
migrant students.

MEP services are prioritized by the unique needs of migrant

children. Student needs, and strategies to address those needs,
are outlined in the MEP State Service Delivery Plan available on
the CDE Migrant web page at https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/me/mt/.
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Examples of Title |, Part C
Services and Allowable Activities

After School
Interventions

Health
Services

College/
Career
Readiness

Parent
Workshops

Preschool
Services

Professional
Development

“ Must be secular, neutral, non-ideological.




Migrant Programs and Contacts

Migrant Education

1
Program
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Santa Clara County Office of Education
Butte County Office of Education

Merced County Office of Education
Fresno County Superintended of Schools
Kern County Superintendent of Schools
Imperial County Office of Education
Riverside County Office of Education
Tulare County Office of Education

San Diego County Office of Education
Los Angeles County Office of Education
Pajaro Valley Unified School District
Delano Joint Union High School District
Monterey County Office of Education
Ventura County Office of Education

San Luis Obispo County Office of Education
Lost Hills Unified School District
Bakersfield City School District

Santa Maria-Bonita School District

San Joaquin County Office of Education

Lindsay Unified School District

408-453-6759
707-815-3808
209-381-6702
559-497-3816
661-636-4779
760-312-6448
760-863-3363
559-651-3035
858-295-8832
562-992-6164
831-786-2150
661-720-4165
831-755-6402
805-383-9359
805-922-0788
661-797-3035
661-631-4756
805-361-8217
209-468-9200
559-562-1703




Title I, Part C
Contact

Alejandro Leguizamo
Education Programs Consultant
Migrant Education Office
alequizamo@cde.ca.gov
916-327-4408
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