

Title I, Part C

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Tony Thurmond, State Superintendent of Public Instruction

Title I, Part C Education of Migratory Children

The California Department of Education (CDE) provides subgrants to eligible Migrant Education Program (MEP) regions and districts, as determined by the State Board of Education. These subgrants are used to provide supplemental instructional and support services for eligible migrant students.

Funding is provided to each MEP subgrantee based on a standardized formula.

Title I, Part C Eligibility for Services

Students ages 3 to 21 (without a high school diploma) who have been identified as eligible for the MEP by the local MEP region or local educational agency (LEA).

The participating nonprofit private schools must be located within the geographic area served by the local MEP region or LEA.

Title I, Part C and Nonprofit Private Schools

The CDE, MEP regions and MEP LEAs assist participating nonprofit private schools in identifying eligible migrant students.

MEP regions and LEAs follow federal guidance in the identification and recruitment of migrant students; therefore, MEP-funded subgrantees are the only entities that identify eligible migrant children.

Title I, Part C and Nonprofit Private Schools (Cont.)

Identified migrant students in nonprofit private schools receive MEP equitable services through respective MEP LEAs.

MEP LEAs may not allocate MEP funds directly to nonprofit private schools. Instead, MEP LEAs must provide services and benefits to eligible migrant students enrolled in the nonprofit private schools.

Title I, Part C Authorized Use of Funds

Funds are used to provide targeted **supplemental services** for migrant students.

MEP services are prioritized by the unique needs of migrant children. Student needs, and strategies to address those needs, are outlined in the MEP State Service Delivery Plan available on the CDE Migrant web page at https://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/me/mt/.

Examples of Title I, Part C Services and Allowable Activities

After School Interventions

Health Services Parent Workshops

College/ Career Readiness

Preschool Services

Professional Development

❖ Must be secular, neutral, non-ideological.

Migrant Programs and Contacts



Subgrantee	Migrant Programs	Contact
1	Santa Clara County Office of Education	408-453-6759
2	Butte County Office of Education	707-815-3808
3	Merced County Office of Education	209-381-6702
4	Fresno County Superintended of Schools	559-497-3816
5	Kern County Superintendent of Schools	661-636-4779
6	Imperial County Office of Education	760-312-6448
7	Riverside County Office of Education	760-863-3363
8	Tulare County Office of Education	559-651-3035
9	San Diego County Office of Education	858-295-8832
10	Los Angeles County Office of Education	562-992-6164
11	Pajaro Valley Unified School District	831-786-2150
14	Delano Joint Union High School District	661-720-4165
16	Monterey County Office of Education	831-755-6402
17	Ventura County Office of Education	805-383-9359
18	San Luis Obispo County Office of Education	805-922-0788
19	Lost Hills Unified School District	661-797-3035
21	Bakersfield City School District	661-631-4756
22	Santa Maria-Bonita School District	805-361-8217
23	San Joaquin County Office of Education	209-468-9200
24	Lindsay Unified School District	559-562-1703

Title I, Part C Contact

Alejandro Leguizamo

Education Programs Consultant

Migrant Education Office

aleguizamo@cde.ca.gov

916-327-4408